NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

MEMORANDUM
TO: Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors
FROM: Alice J. Black, President

DATE: June 5, 2023
SUBJECT:  Nueces Water Supply Corporation Meeting Notice and Agenda

A Regular Meeting of the Nueces Water Supply Corporation Board of Directors is scheduled for:

Monday, June 12, 2023
2:00 p.m.
South Texas Water Authority Boardroom
2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas

to consider and act upon any lawful subject which may come before it, including among others,
the following:

Agenda

1. Call to order.

2. Citizen comments.

s D

[

3. Review of proposed audit for Fiscal Year 2022.

4, Resolution 23-02. Resolution accepting the Fiscal Year 2022 audit prepared by John
Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville. (Attachment 1)

5. Approval of Minutes. (Attachment 2)

6. Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills. (Attachment 3)

7. NWSC Master Plan. (Attachment 4)

8. Update on requests for service from potential future customers. (Attachment 5)

9. Ratification of TRWA GIS Data Collection and Mapping proposal. (Attachment 6)
10. Adjournment.

The Board may go into closed session at any time when permitted by Chapter 551, Government Code. Before going
into closed session, a quorum of the Board must be assembled in the meeting room, the meeting must be convened
as an open meeting pursuant to proper notice, and the presiding officer must announce that a closed session will be
held and must identify the sections of Chapter 551, Government Code, authorizing the closed session.

AJB/IM/Ad]
Attachments
NWSC Agenda 06/12/23
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2302 E. SAGE RD. (361)592-1720

KINGSVILLE, TEXAS 78363 Fax (361)592-5965




ATTACHMENT 1

Resolution 23-02




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
Resolution 23-02

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 2022 AUDIT PREPARED BY
JOHN WOMACK & CO., P.C. OF KINGSVILLE, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, the Nueces Water Supply Corporation is a functioning Water Supply
Corporation organized under Article 1434a of the Revised Civil Statutes of Texas of 19235, and

WHEREAS, an annual audit is part of generally accepted accounting principles and is
highly recommended by the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality, and

WHEREAS, the Corporation has received and reviewed the Fiscal Year 2022 Audit.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Nueces Water Supply Corporation
accepts the Fiscal Year 2022 audit prepared by John Womack & Co., P.C. of Kingsville, Texas.

Duly adopted this 12™ day of June, 2023.

ALICE J. BLACK, PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

KATHLEEN LOWMAN, SECRETARY/TREASURER




ATTACHMENT 2

Approval of Minutes




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
Minutes — Regular Meeting
April 11, 2023

Board Members Present: Board Membeis Absent:
Alice 1, Black (by phone) None
Sherry Zimmerman
Kathleen Lowman

Samuel Arciniega

Staff Present: Guests Present:
John Marez None
Frances De Leon
Jo Ella Wagner
Nigel Gomez

1. Call to Order.

Ms, Alice J. Black, President, called the Regular Meeting to order at 2:06 p.m. at the South
Texas Water Authority Boardroom, 2302 East Sage Road, Kingsville, Texas. A quorum was
present.

2. Citizen comments.

No comments from the public were made.

3. Election of officers.

Ms, Lowman made a motion to re-elect the current slate of officers — Ms. Black as President,
Ms. Lowman as Secretary/Treasurer and Ms. Zimmerman as Vice-President. The motion was
seconded by Ms, Zimmerman. All voted in favor.

4. Approval of Minutes.

Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the minutes of the February 28, 2023 Regular Meeting
as presented. Mr. Arciniega seconded. All voted in favor.

5, Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills.

The following financial reports were presented for review and approval:

Treasurer’s Report as of January 31, 2023
Account Activity for General Account for January 1, 2023 to Januvary 31, 2023
Account Activity for Operations Account for January 1, 2023 to January 31, 2023




NWSC Regular Meeting Minutes
February 28, 2023
Page 2

TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 01/01/2023 — 01/31/2023 for General Account
TEXPOOL Participant Statement for 01/01/2023 - 01/31/2023 for Security Deposit Account
TexSTAR General Account Statement for 01/01/2023 — 01/31/2023

The following bills were presented for payment;

STWA Invoice S22-192 $25,943.62
November 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge
STWA Invoice $22-193 $18,040.42
November 2022 General and Administration

STWA Invoice S22-197 $ 8,748.91
November 2022 Taps and Repairs

STWA Invoice §22-213 $ 38324
Reimbursements

STWA Invoice S23-008 $31,168.64

December 2022 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge

STWA Invoice 823-009 $17,904.98
December 2022 General and Administration

STWA Invoice $23-013 $11,791.89
December 2022 Taps and Repairs

STWA Invoice $23-046 $26,278.27
February 2023 Water Usage, Water Cost and Handling Charge

STWA Invoice S23-047 $17,977.52
February 2023 General and Administration

STWA Invoice $23-051 $12,196.86
February 2023 Taps and Repairs

Ms. Wagner reported that TexSTAR funds were moved to TEXPOOL and the account was
closed after she received notification that TexSTAR can no longer hold funds for non-
governmental entities. Ms. Lowman made a motion to approve the Treasurer’s Report and
payment of the bills as presented. Ms. Zimmerman seconded and all voted in favor.

6. Appointment of Credentials Committee.

Ms, Black made a motion to appoint Ms. Lowman, Ms. Zimmerman and Mr. Arciniega to the
Credentials Committee. Ms. Lowman seconded the motion. All voted in favor.




NWSC Regular Meeting Minutes
February 28, 2023
Page 3

7. Update on ongoing projects:
e  Vaquero Ventures’ request for service on FM 665

o Pump Replacement

Mr. Marez reported that work continues on the Vaquero Ventures project. He stated that
additional property has been purchased by the company. He asked that board members remind
customers and community members to sign up for alerts on the NWSC’s website. He also stated
that recently there were issues with the City of Driscoll pumps and staff is working on replacing
pumps and trying to make them interchangeable. He added that Water Finance Exchange has
been looking into the needs of the infrastructure and searching for financing for improvements,

8. NWSC Master Plan.

Mr, Marez presented the initial list of proposed projects which was provided to Water Finance
Exchange. Site visits have been made to the facilities to identify additional projects. He added
that a final lIist will be provided to the Board for their review and input.

9. Adjournment.

With no further business to conduct, Ms. Zimmerman made a motion to adjourn the meeting at
2:29 p.m. Mr, Arciniega seconded the motion. All voted in favor.

Respectfully submitted,

Jﬁ&ﬂ%@i@m

Frances De Leon
USs1stant Secretary




ATTACHMENT 3

Treasurer’s Report/Payment of Bills




Nueces Water Supply Corporation

General Account - KFNB

Géneral Account - TexPool

General Account - TexPool Prime
General Account - TexSTAR
Operations Account - KFNB
Security Deposit Account - TexPool

Petty Cash
Cash Drawer
TOTAL

Treasurer's Report
As of February 28, 2023

$267,339.83
$533,239.51
$310,558.01
$313,278.09
$3,155.66
$132,897.89
$150.00
$100.00

$1,560,718.99

Total Usage (Gal)

Water Sales (§) |
Adjustments

Turn on Charge

Late Charges

Past Due (Overpayments)
Tax

Leak Pay Plan

Total Receivables

METERS ON LINE

13-Dec-22 = 12-Jan-23 13-Feb-23
Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.

7,910,410 10,916,480 8,750,650
$66,700.88  $78,714.08  $72,394.30
$236.77)  (52,591.62) ($293.83)
$1,680.00 $960.00 $1,080.00
$1,120.00 $915.00 $1,040.00
$276.40  $1,877.02 $1,073.48
$321.93 $378.75 $350.17
$0.00 $0.00 $72.81

$69,871.44 $80,253.23 $75,716.93

1063 1068 1070




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP.

GENERAL
FEBRUARY 2023

DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT BALANCE
02-01 BEGINNING BALANCE $265,194.68
02-01 TRANSFER TO OPERATIONS ACH $7,000.00 $258,194.68
02-01 WATER RECEIPTS " DEP $302.54 $258,497.22
02-01 ENSMINGER, S. #1359- RESERVICE DEP $875.99 $259,373.21
02-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  §$1,531.93 $260,905.14
02-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $5,050.68 $265,955.82
02-02 CONTRERAS, R. #226 WATER DEP $61.96 $266,017.78
02-02 CONTRERAS, R. #226- INV N22-019 DEP $85.00 $266,102.78
02-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,187.98 $267,290.76
02-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $381.31 $267,672.07
02-03 STWA-INV: 523-028 4188 $115.96 $267,556.11
02-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,627.86 $269,183.97
02-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $710.41 $269,894.38
02-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  §$1,179.13 $271,073.51
02-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $2,410.36 $273,483.87
02-06 ALANIZ, N. #1360- MEMBERSHIP DEP  $1,300.00 $274,783.87
02-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,743.18 $276,527.05
02-07 WATER RECEIPTS . DEP $606.56 $277,133.61
02-07 JUNGMAN, R. #411- MEMBERSHIP DEP $200.00 $277,333.61
02-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $2,566.27 $279,899.88
02-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $11,637.90 $291,537.78
02-08 STWA- TAPS, ADMIN, CSI, REPAIRS 4189 $11,971.89 $279,565.89
02-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,030.74 $280,596.63
02-08 VELASQUEZ, E. #348 INV#N23-006 DEP $170.00 $280,766.63
02-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $60.00 $280,826.63
02-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $567.85 $281,394.48
02-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $460.43 $281,854.91
02-10 BLACK, D. #41- INV #N23-005 DEP $70.00 $281,924.91
02-10 ENSMINGER, S. #1359- 2ND CSl DEP $50.00 $281,974.91
02-10 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,220.64 $283,195.55
02-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $547.05 $283,742.60
02-12 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $445.27 $284,187.87
02-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $862.42 $285,050.29
02-13 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $526.07 $285,576.36
02-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $184.73 $285,761.09
02-14 SMITH, A. #100- INV# N23-003 DEP $42.50 $285,803.59
02-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $382.58 $286,186.17
02-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $194.56 $286,380.73
02-15 STWA- ADMIN, SAMPLES.. (823-037) 4190 $20,738.39  $265,642.34
02-15 STWA-JAN. WATER (523-036) 4191 $27,950.04 $237,692.30
02-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $865.61 $238,557.91
~ 02-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $121.78 $238,679.69
02-16 NWSC BANK DRAFT ACH $12,743.31 $251,423.00
- 02-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,787.09 $253,210.09




02-17
02-17
02-17
02-17
02-17
02-18
02-19
02-20
- 02-21
02-21
02-21
02-22
02-22
02-22
02-22
02-23
02-23

02-23-

02-23
02-24
02-24
02-24
02-24
02-24
02-25
02-26
02-27
0227
02-28
02-28
02-28
02-28
02-28

WATER RECEIPTS

CORE & MAIN- 67 CURB STOPS
MASTER METER INC. - ANNUAL
RWSC REIMBURSE FOR CURB STOPS
ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

DCP MIDSTREAM

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

STWA- REPAIRS, CSI (823-026)
GAMEZ, E.- INV# N23-002
ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

FREDERIKSEN, A.#1361- MEMBERSHIP

GUILLEN, D. #1260- MEM. RESERVICE
ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

JIMENEZ, L. #69-MEMBERSHIP

RETURN DRAFT- NUECES CO AUDITTOR

DEP
4192
4193
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
ACH

DEP

DEP
4194
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEB

RETURN DRAFT- NUECES CO AUDITTOR DEB

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

ONLINE PAYMENTS

WATER RECEIPTS

RESENDEZ, H. #1362- MEMBERSHIP
VALDEZ, J. #1060- RESERVICE
ONLINE PAYMENTS

INTEREST EARNED

DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP
DEP

- DEP

$545.20

$3,640.86
$1,310.12
$381.43
$715.83
$1,472.77
$716.61
$172.84
$1,027.31

$3,072.37-

$61.25
$1,664.74
$332.25
$1,300.00
$751.64
$2,139.17
$1,627.11
$200.00

$987.93
$506.26
$77.61

$2,152.92.

$649.12
$885.18
$1,300.00
$883.95
$683.32
$622.14

$7,392.00
$1,750.00

$6,500.47

$25.20
$82.52

$85,671.62

$83,526.47

$253,755.29
$246,363.29
$244,613.29
$248,254.15
$249,564.27
$249,945.70
$250,661.53
$252,134.30
$252,850.91
$253,023.75
$254,051.06
$257,123.43
$250,622.96
$250,684.21
$252,348.95
$252,681.20
$253,981.20
$254,732.84
$256,872.01
$258,499.12
$258,699.12
$258,673.92
$258,591.40
$259,579.33
$260,085.59
$260,163.20
$262,316.12
$262,965.24
$263,850.42
$265,150.42
$266,034.37
$266,717.69
$267,339.83




TexPool Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002 |

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP
GENERAL ACCT

ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO
2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

.
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Particip ant Statement

Statement Period

02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023

Page 1of 2

Customer Service 1-866-TEX-POOL

Location [D
Investor ID

000077885
000007585

. Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our portfolio managers and strategists by

visiting the Indights page of TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary
Beginning Total Total Total Cumrent Average
PoolName . Balance Deposiis Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
Texas Local Government Investment Pool §531,405.45 $0.00 $0.00 $1,834,06  $533,238.51 $531,470.95
TexPoo! Prime $309,434.61 $0.00 $0.00 $1,123.40  $310,558.01 $300,474.73
Totai Dollar Value $840,840.06 $0.00 B 777§(71‘.UD‘ _$2,957.48  §843,797.52
Portfolio Value
Market Value Share Price . SharesOwned Market Value
Pool Name ’ PooifAccount {02/01/2023) (02/28/2023) (D2/28/2023) (02/28/2023)
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400002 $531,405.45 - $1.00 533,239. 5’10. T $533,239.51
TexPool Prime 5080/1371400002 $309,434 .61 $1.00 310,558.410 $310,558.01
TotalDollar Value $840,840.06 $843,797.52
interest Summary
, Month-to-Date Year-to-Bate
PoolName Pool/Account [nterest Interest
Texas Local Government Investment Peol 449/1371400002 = $1,834.06 £3,742.81
TexPool Prime 580/137 1400002 $1,123.40 §2,306.74
Total $2,957.46 $6,049.55
006151791

I

TXP.A02310%.0176625004,07782.07 792.CRETEX D LINVHTX ... TEX.....000077835




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO

PO BOX 415

KINGSVILLE TX 78384-0415

MONTHLY STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT: 1370211110
ACCOUNT NAME: GENERAL ACCOUNT _
STATEMENT PERIOD: 02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023

TEXSTAR MONTHLY SUMMARY: THE AVERAGE MONTHLY EATE WAS 4.4919%. THE AVERAGE WEIGHTED AVERAGE MATURITY WAS 9
DAYS AND THE NET ASSET VALUE FOR 2/28/23 WAS 0.920898.

d MONTHLY ACTIVITY DETAIL . . i SIe
TRANSACTION CONFIRMATION TRANSACTION
DATE DESCRIPTION NUMBER AMOUNT BALANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE ) ) 312,202.30
02/28/2023  MONTHLY POSTING $909888 1,076.79 313.278.09

ENDING BALANCE 313,278.09

MONTHLY ACCOUNT SUMMARY

BEGINNING BALANCE _ : - d127202:30
TOTAL DEPOSITS "~ 000
TOTAL WITHDRAWALS 7 0.00
TOTAL INTEREST " 1,075.79
. ENDING BALANCE 313,278.09
AVERAGE BALANCE ‘ ' 312,202.30

8 ACTIVITY. SUMMARY. (YEAR-TO-DATE).—_ eI

ACCOUNT NAME DEPOSITS WITHDRAWALS  ° ° °  INTEREST

GENERAL ACCOUNT ' 0.00 ' 000 " 219881
’ PAGE: 10f1

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT TEXSTAR PARTICIPANT SERVICES AT 1-800-839-7827.

TSL."85110°.0075372004.01534 01534 CH STSLOL.. TL... . JTL. ., BOOI3153




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION

OPERATIONS
2023
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NQ, DEPOSITS DISBURSEMENTS BALANCE
FEBRUARY 2023 $2,238.85
02-01 TCEQ ACH $4,21691 -$1,978.06
02-01 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL ACH  $7,000.00 $5,021.94
02-03 MCCOY'S 4952 $35.15  $4,986.79
02-03 TEXAS EXCAVATION SAFETY SYSTEM 4953 $89.30  $4,807.49
02-03 WILLATT & FLICKINGER- JANUARY LEGAL 4954 $536.00 $4,361.49
02-08 CORE & MAIN- BRASS SADDLES 4955 $479.98  $3,881.51
02-08 MATTHEW DUPRE- MEMBERSHI REFUND 4956 $100.00  $3,781'51
02-09 DOUGLAS PATRICK- MEM. REFUND 4957 $100.00  $3,681.51
02-17 #*VOID*** 4958 $0.00  $3,681.51
02-21 PSIHOLDINGS ACH $43.30  $3,638.21
02-23 VOID CHECK #4314 $73.36 $3,711.57
02-27 CITY OF C.C.- CENTRAL CASHIERS 4959 $51.00  $3,660.57
02-27 IMMENSE IMPACT, LLC 4960 $518.81  $3,141.76
02-28 INTEREST EARNED DEP $13.90 $3,155.66

$7,087.26 $6,170.45




TexPoo! Participant Services
1001 Texas Avenus, Suite 1150
Houston, TX 77002

NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP
SECURITY DEPOSIT ACCT -
ATTN CAROLA G SERRATO
2302 E SAGE ROAD
KINGSVILLE TX 78363-3328

TexPool Update

A
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COMITROLLER GLENN HEGAR. CHAIRMAN

Participant Stat—ement

Statement Period 02/01/2023 - 02/28/2023
Page 1of 2

Customer Service  1-866-TEX-POOL
Location ID 000077895
Investor ID 000007584

Keep up to date with the latest market talk from our porifolic mapagers and strategists by
visiting the Insights page of TexPool.com.

TexPool Summary
Beginning Total Total Total Cuirent Average
PoolName Balance Deposits Withdrawals Interest Balance Balance
Texas Local Government Investment Poo! $132,440.80 ' $0.00 l 40.00 $457.09 $132,807.89 $132,457.12
Total Dollar Value $132,440.80 $0.00 $0.00 $457.09 $132,897.89
Portfolio Value -
MarketValue% Share Price Shares Owned ~ Market Value
PoolName Pool/ Account (62!011'2023)5 (02728/2023) {02/28/2023) (02£28/2023}
Texas Local Goyernment Investment Pool 448/137 1400001 $132, 440,80 $1.00 132,897, 800 $132,897.89
Total Dollar Value $132,440.80 ) Fa $132,897.89
Interest Summary y
. i Month-to-Date Year-to-Date
PoolName Pool/ Account ) Interest Interest
Texas Local Government Investment Pool 449/1371400001 i $457.00 $932.81
Total $457.09 $932.81
00151791

l
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Nueces Water Supply Corporation

General Account - KFNB

General Account - TexPool

General Account - TexPool Prime
General Account - TexSTAR
Operations Account - KFNB
Security Deposit Account - TexPool

Petty Cash
Cash Drawer
TOTAL

Treasurer's Report
As of March 31, 2023

$300,964.10
$849,831.53
$311,824.25
$0.00
$2,560.98
$133,418.32
$150.00
$100.00
$1,598,849.18

Total Usage (Gal)

Water Sales ($)
Adjustments

Turn on Charge

Late Charges

Past Due (Overpayments)
Tax

Leak Pay Plan

Total Receivables

METERS ON LINE

12-Jan-23  13-Feb23  10-Mar-23
Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.  Billing Reg.

10916480 8,750,650 8,916,900
§7871408  $7239430  $73.57223
($2,591.62)  ($293.83)  ($605.08)
$960.00  $1,080.00  $1,080.00
$915.00  $1,040.00  $1,060.00
$1,877.02  $1,073.48  $12,12548
$378.75 §350.17 $352.05

$0.00 $72.81 $110.31

$80,253.23 $75,716.93 $87,694.99

1068 1070 1071




NUECES WATER SUPPLY CORP.

GENERAL
MARCH 2023
DATE DESCRIPTION CK NO. DEPOSIT PAYMENTS BALANCE
BEGINNING BALANCE ' $267,339.83
03-01 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $748.97 $268,088.80
03-01 WHITE HOUSE REAL ESTATE- DEV. $1,000.00 $269,088.80
03-01 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,335.50 $270,424.30
03-02 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $488.46 $270,912.76
03-02 WILLATT & FLICKINGER, PLLC 4195 $959.00  $269,953.76
03-02 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,411.50 $271,365.26
03-03 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,850.90 $273,216.16
03-03 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,567.07 $274,783.23
03-04 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $656.75 $275,439.98
03-05 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP = $897.25 $276,337.23
03-06 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $3,296.15 $279,633.38
03-06 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $2,546.12 $282,179.50
03-07 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,562.95 $283,742.45
03-07 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $2,676.46 $286,418.91
03-08 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $3,433.97 $289,852.88
03-08 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $778.71 $290,631.59
03-09 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $173.84 $290,805.43
03-09 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP = $1,574.94 $292,380.37
03-10 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $75.92 $292,456.29
03-10 ANZALDIA, G. #1363- MEMBER SHIP DEP  $1,300.00 $293,756.29
03-10 COLLINS, A.- REFUND FOR TAP & BORE 4196 $1,503.25  $292,253.04
03-10  ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,190.69 $293,443.73
03-11 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $971.21 $294,414.94
03-12  ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $737.40 $295,152.34
03-13 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $407.99 $295,560.33
03-13 BOWERS, W. #1352- PARTIAL BORE DEP $505.00 $296,065.33
03-13  ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $987.59 $297,052.92
03-14 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $9,206.35 $306,259.27
03-14 RWSC REIMBURSE FOR PERMIT STAMP ~ DEP $19.93 $306,279.20
03-14 STWA- MOORE SUPPLY (823-52) 4197 $71.74  $306,207.46
03-14 STWA- WATER FOR FEBRUARY 4198 $26,278.27  $279,929.19
03-14 STWA- POSTAGE, ADMIN, SAMPLES 4199 $17,977.52  $261,951.67
03-14 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP_  $702.41 $262,654.08
03-15 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $91.43 $262,745.51
03-15 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,304.02 $264,049.53
03-16 WATER RECEIPTS DEP $249,55 $264,299.08
03-16 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,326.49 $265,625.57
03-17 WATER RECEIPTS DEP  $1,274.81 $266,900.38
03-17 DCP MIDSTREAM DEP $931.61 $267,831.99
03-17 ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP  $1,880.80 $269,712.79
03-18  ONLINE PAYMENTS DEP $501.30 $270,214.09
